Pay Estimate

POH (3070 pms
 Pec 432 334

Covering Period 11/19/2017 Thru 12/16/2017 Estimate No.
Project Name: FM 1093 Phase 1 Project No: 1258-03-042, ETC.
Contrator: Webber, LLC Contract No:  1258-03-042, ETC.
Job No: 16-035
CONTRACT TIME IN CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Award Date: 02/02/2016 Original Contract Time : 720
Start Date: 02/29/2016 Approved Extensions : 10
Total Contract Time : 730
Substantial Completion Date: Days Charged to Date : 647
Percentage By Time:  88.63% By Place 93.53% Days Remaining to Date : 83

CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE :
1. Original Contract Amount
2, Approved Change Orders

$63,811,753.94 2

No Date Approved Extension Amount
1.00 05/05/2016 0 $21,200.00
2.00 05/05/2016 0 $260,000.00
3.00 05/26/2016 0 $12,585.59
4.00 11/04/2016 0 $228,344.79
5.00 12/22/2016 0 $12,039.18
6.00 03/21/2017 0 $136,616.80
7.00 05/11/2017 0 $57,123.41
8.00 05/11/2017 0 $93,027.76
9.00 05/11/2017 0 $222,508.88
10.00 09/22/2017 10
11.00 10/03/2017 0 $5,304.60
12.00 10/25/2017 0 $-109,205.53
Total Change Orders to Date $939,545.46
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $64,751,299.40 [/
A. EARNINGS TO DATE
1. Work Completed to Date 93.53%  Complete $60,665,848.76
2. Material Stored on Site 5,205,549.80
3. Material Stored in Place $5,082,530.03
4, Balance-Material Accepted Not in Place $123,019.77 @ 100% $123.,019.77
5. Advance Allowance $0.00

B. DEDUCTIONS

. Retainage 0.00 ¢, Of $60,788,868.53
. Retainage Release 0.00 % Of $60,788,868.53
. Total Retainage

. Liguidated Damages 0.00
. Quality Control Retest Cost

. Penalties and ltems in Contract

DR WwWwN =

Days @ $15,000.00

TOTAL EARNINGS TO DATE

$60,788,868.53 vd

S S
o 1o
oo

crg
o O
o o

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

$0.00

Page 1 of 5



Pay Estimate

Covering Period 11/19/2017 Thru 12/16/2017 Estimate No. 22
Project Name: FM 1093 Phase 1 Project No: 1258-03-042, ETC.
Contrator: Webber, LLC Contract No:  1258-03-042, ETC.
Joh No: 16-035
C. AMOUNT DUE THIS PERIOD
1. Total Earnings To Date $60,788.868.53
2. Total Deductions $0.00
2' I"ta'gayme”‘ime t $60,788,868.53 L~
5. Res;st r(;:-.wo:sd_ a;trments $60.385,671.60 s
. Restoration Adjustmen $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR THIS DATE $403,196.93

The Payment Invoice is not negetiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance,
payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
Approved By: MM Date: 12212017 5:1943A1 Approved By: < fed // Aot 7e Date: 1212812017 8:15:16AN

Lead Inspector  Rabert Dick

Resident Engineer ~ Richard Kronenberger, P.E.

. 12/28/2017 8:30:14AN
Approved By: /%;@ Date: 12/28!

- . 1202202017 9:57:45AN
Approved By: Date:

Gontractor Matthew Brangan Construction Manager ~ Mike Stone
Approved By: (2 —_‘,@'\DGA‘-&—(—‘ Date:  1/3/2018 9:26:01AM
County Engineer Richard Stolleis, P.E.

Page 2 of 5



Pay Estimate

Covering Period 11/19/2017  Thru 12/16/2017 Estimate No. 22

Project Name: FM 1093 Phase 1 Project No: 1258-03-042, ETC.

Contrator: Webber, LLC Contract No:  1258-03-042, ETC.

Job No: 16-035
CONTRAGT | TOTALWORK | TOTALWORK | TOTAL WORK
LINE NO. ITEM ORPROJECT | DONE THIS DONE DONE TO DATE
DESCRIPTION un | ESTIMATE ESTIMATE PREVIOUS QuanTITy | PERCENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
QUANTITY QUANTITY ESTIMATE COMPLETE PRICE

104 6001

REMOVING CONG (PAV) sy 15,505.00 231.37 13,825.02 14,056.39 90.13% $3.85 $54,117.10

104 6009

REMOVING CONG (RIPRAP) sy 2,837.00 379.37 2,582.28 2.961.65 104,39% $3.85 $11,402.35

104 6017 '

REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS) 8Y 4,006.00 80,00 4,006.00 4,066.00 | 101.50% $3.00 $12,198.00

110 6003

EXGAVATION (SPECIAL) oY 55,104.00 7,939.90 33,035.66 40,975.58 74.36% $2.86 $117,190.10

132 6006

EMBANKMENT (FINAL)DENS cy 318,737.95 1,457.00 | 31805795 | 32051495 | 100.56% $3.80] $1,246,803.16

CONTYTY €)

132 9001

EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS cy 4,000.00 4,000.C0 0.00 4,00000 | 100.00% $14.60 $58,400.00

CONT)(TY CYSPL)

161 6017

COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4") sy 0.00 14,129.16 93,202,968 | 107,422,12 0.00% $0.81 $87,011.92

162 6002

BLOCK SODDING sy 70,189.00 1,194.47 3,547.77 474224 6.76% $3.05 $14,463.83
162 BO03

STRAW OR HAY MULCH sY 786,822.00 14,128.16 269,203.34 283,332.50 36.01% $0.18 $50,999.85

184 6052 ‘

BROADCAST SEED (PERM) sY 382,308.00 14,129.16 95069.63 | 109,198.79 28.56% $0.10 $10,919.88

(SPEGIAL MIX)

166 6001

FERTILIZER AG 169.00 3.02 38.39 41.41 24.50% $435.00 $18,013.35

158 8001

VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 20,332.00 "102.00 38.00 140.00 0.69% $7.58 $1,061.20

276 9001

CEM TRT (PLNT MX)GL N)(TY E) sY 378.00 360.75 0.00 369.75 97.82% $49.95 $18,460.01

(GR 4)(5 IN)SFL) : :

292 6017

ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4) TON 16,490.10 24.93 15,134,868 15,158.59 91.93% $69.24|  $1,049,580.77

(PG 64}

360 9002

CONC PVIT {CONT REINF - sy 301.00 426.16 0,00 42616 | 141.58% $133.16 $56,747.47

CRGPYS")

400 8005

CEM STABIL BKFL oY 29,429.00 18.79 28,718.86 28,737.65 97.65% 53549)  $1,019,899.20

432 6001

RIPRAP (CONG}4 IN} oY 1,451.00 £1.91 430,38 492,29 33.93% $350.00 $172,301.50

432 6045

RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)4 IN) oY 228.00 120.39 55.52 175.91 77.15% $330.00 $58,050.30

Page 3of 5



Pay Estimate

Covering Period 11/19/2017 Thru 12/16/2017 Estimate No. 22
Project Name: FM 1093 Phase 1 Project No: 1258-03-042, ETC.
Contrator: Wehbber, LLC Contract No:  1258-03-042 ETC.
Job No; 16-035
CONTRACT TOTAL WORK TOTAL WORK TOTAL WORK
LINE NO. ITEM OR PROJECT DONE THIS DONE DONE TO DATE
PERCENT CONTRACT
DESCRIPTION UNIT ESTIMATE ESTIMATE PREVIOUS QUANTITY AMOUNT
QUANTITY QUANTITY ESTIMATE COMPLETE PRICE
462 6003
CONCBOX CULV 4 FT X 2FT) LF 3,731.00 25.00 3,542.00 3,667.00 95.60% $114.14 $407,137.38
462 6004
CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X3 FT) LF 1,808.00 38,00 1,872.00 1,908.00 100.00% $132.91 $253,662.28
482 6007
CONGC BOX CULY (5 FT X3 FT) LF 3,437.00 1.75 3,435.25 3,437.C0 100.00% $172.18 $591,782.66
462 8010
CONG BOX CULV (6 FT X 3 FT) LF 1,751.00 30.00 1,721.00 1,751.00 100,00% $188.63 $330,291.13
464 8007
RC PIPE (CL )30 IN} LF 1,404.00 32.00 1,449.00 1,481.00 105.48% $69.22 $102,514.82
467 6419
SET{TY II) {30 IN) {RCP) (4: 1) EA 6.00 1.00 6.00 7.00 116.67% $940.07 $6,580.49
(C}
ABT 6423
SET(TY 11} (30 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) EA 3.00 2.00 1.00 3.00 100.00% $985,07 $2,955.21
{P)
496 6007
REMOV STR (PIPE) LF 8,214.00 52.00 5,193.00 5,245.00 84.41% $23.40 $122,733.00
502 6001
BARRICADES, SIGNS AND MO 24.00 1.00 21.00 22.00 91.67% $31,553.33 $694,173.26
TRAFFIC HANDLING
506 6011
ROCK FILTER DAMS {REMOVE) LF 315.00 83.00 0.00 83.00 26.35% $13.41 $1,113.03
506 6024
CONSTRUCTION EXITS ay 1,794.00 493,94 1,582.69 2,076.63 116.75% $6.77 $14,058.79
{REMOVE)
529 6005
CONC CURB (MONQ)(TY II} LF 85,519.00 76.08 85,415,689 85,492.07 99.97% $1.79 $153,030.81
531 6001
CONC SIDEWALKS {(4") 3Y 23,477.89 896.66 16,289.65 17,186.31 73.20% $50.00 $859,315.50
810 6011
IN RD IL AM (U/P) (TY 1) (150W) EA 16.00 16.00 0.00 16,00 100.00% $975.00 $15,600.00
s
610 8191
INRDIL (TY SP) 385-8-8 (250W EA 50.00 1.00 49.00 50.00 100,00% $3.000.00 $150,000.00
EQ) LED
£18 6062
CONDT (RM) {3/4") LF 208,00 208.00¢ 0.00 208.00 100.00% $10.40 $2,163.20
618 60686
CONDT {RM) {1 1/4") LF 278.00 248.00 30.00 278.00 100.00% $11.99 $3,333.22
6206007
ELEC CONDR {NO.8) BARE LF 14,541.00 506.00 14,371.00 14,877.00 102.31% $0.80 $13,389.30

Page 4 of 5



Pay Estimate

Covering Period 11/19/2017 Thru 12116/2017 Estimate No. 22
Project Name: FM 1093 Phase 1 Project No: 1258-03-042, ETC.
Contrator: Webber, LLC Contract No:  1258-03-042, ETC.
Job No: 16-035

CONTRACT | TOTALWORK | ToTAL WORK | TOTAL WORK

LINE NQ. ITEM ORPROJECT | DONETHIS DONE DONE TO DATE
PERCENT CONTRAGT

ESTIMATE ESTIMATE FREVIOUS QUANTITY
DESCRIPTION UNIT AMOUNT

QUANTITY QUANTITY ESTIMATE COMPLETE PRICE
620 6008

. ELEC CONDR {NO.8) INSULATED LF 30,542.00 1,012.00 30,262.00 31,274,00 102.40% $0.95 $29,710.30

620 6020
ELEC CONDR {NO.1/0) LF 1,332.00 429.00 1,332.00 1,761.00 132.21% $4.89 $8,611.29
INSULATED
644 600+
IN SM RD SN SUP&AM EA 125,00 23.00 68.00 91.00 72.80% $332.00 $30,212.00
TY10RWG(1)SA(R)
644 6004
IN 5M RD SN SUP&AM EA 66,00 22.00 28.00 51.00 77.27% $488.00 $24,888.00
TY10BWG(1)SA(T)
644 6005
IN SM RD SN SUP&AM EA 7.00 1.00 5.00 8.00 85.71% $600.00 $3,800.00
TY10BWG(1)SA(T-2EXT)
644 6007
IN SM RD SN SUP&AM EA 4.00 5.00 1.00 B.00¢ 150.00% $527.00 $3,162.00
TY10BWG(1)SA(L}
666 6048
REFL PAY MRK TY | (W)24"(SLD) LF 644.00 288.00 000 288,00 44.72% $6.00 $1,728.00
{1G0MIL)
666 6220
PAVEMENT SEALER 24" LF 644.00 288.00 0.00 288.00 44,72% $0.63 $181.44
678 6008
PAV SURF PREF FOR MRK {24") LF €44.00 288.00 C.00 288.00 44.72% $0.66 $190.08
682 6018
PED SIG SEC (LED) EA 30,00 2.00 28.00 30.00 100.00% $555.00 $16,650.00
(COUNTDOWN)
9008 2000
PQLICE OFFICER {FORCE DoL 125,000.00 945.00 120,880.00 121,825.00 97.46% $1.00 $121,825.00
ACCOUNT)
16070 1
EQ. RACK EA 2.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 100.00% $11,500.00 $23,000.00
W/PANELBOARD, TVSS,CONTRA
CTOR, TIME CLOCK,PHOTOCELL
Material on Hand 100% 123,019.77 $1.00 $123,019.77

Page 5 of 5




